东沃电子
DOWOSEMI LOP Series
Breakdown Voltage: 12.4 to 72 V
Peak Pulse Power: 6000 W
u—
Automotive Protection
Axial Lead
Transient Voltage Suppressors

I 10 100
Reverse Breakdown Voltage, V 88 (Y)
Fig. 6 - Typical Junction Capacitance
P. 2
东沃电子
DOWOSEMI LOP Series
Electrical Characteristics(T A =25°C unless otherwise noted)
Maximum Working Maximum Maximum
Breakdown Voltage VBR@IT Reverse Peak Reverse Reverse Clamping
Part Number Part Number Leakage IR Voltage Surge Voltage Ve
(Uni) (Bi)
@VRWM VawM Current lpp @lpp
Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) (uA) (V) (A) (V)
LDPlOA LDPlOCA 11.80 13.0 5 10 10 350.0 17.0
LDPllA LDPllCA 12.20 13.5 5 10 11 327.0 18.2
LDP12A LDP12CA 13.30 14.7 5 10 12 300.0 19.9
LDP13A LDP13CA 14.40 15.9 5 IO 13 277.0 21.5
LDP14A LDP14CA 15.60 17.2 5 10 14 257.0 23.2
LDP15A LDP15CA 16.70 18.5 5 10 15 245.0 24.4
LDP16A LDP16CA 17.80 19.7 5 10 16 229.0 26.0
LDP17A LDP17CA 18.90 20.9 5 10 17 216.0 27.6
LDP18A LDP18CA 20.00 22.1 5 10 18 204.0 29.2
LDP20A LDP20CA 22.20 24.5 5 10 ~ 1、 20 184.0 32.4
LDP22A LDP22CA 24.40 26.9 5 Iff 、·2-2 168.0 35.5
LDP26A LDP26CA 28.90 31.9 5 顶 "2{j ' 142.0 42.1
LDP28A LDP28CA 31.10 34.4 5 , I'Q \ 28、\ 131.0 45.4
LDP30A LDP30CA 33.30 36.8 5 ^ 龟 ~ 10, , 30 '\ 123.0 48.4
LDP33A LDP33CA 36.70 40.6 互＿｀｀ ,10 、牛 33 ＼丿 112.0 53.3
LDP36A LDP36CA 40.00 44.2 A 5 、 、' '{Q 、、、36 .¥ 103.0 58.1
LDP40A LDP40CA 44.40 49.1 ^、文 l~'-lO、 -zio- 92.50 64.5
LDP43A LDP43CA 49.00 54.2 沁入 ' "1-Q'..:l\ 43 86.00 69.4
LDP48A LDP48CA 53.30 ;i;&:9、户、、5 、 、、、lO 、\ 48 77.00 77.4
LDP54A LDP54CA 60.00 l (i6.3 、,s, 、;10. 54 68.50 87.1
LDP58A LDP58CA 64.40 \ 7._1.2 5、、 IO~ 58 64.00 93.6
LDP60A LDP60CA 68.40 邓I,(> 5 、\ 10 60 61.50 96.8
Note: ~'' \\
P. 3
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components